

**RITMAN INFRA LIMITED**

RITMAN HOUSE, 14 SYED AMIR ALI AVENUE, KOLKATA - 700017

**Part I: Statement of Unaudited Standalone Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2013**

**In ₹**

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Year ended
	30.06.2013	31.03.2013	30.06.2012	31.03.2013
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
<b>1 Income from Operations</b>				
Net Income from Operations	8095103.50	6955405.56	10899233.40	34181513.31
<b>2 Expenses</b>				
Depreciation and amortization expense	538822.00	446954.00	47825.00	1475078.00
Other expenses	8022637.48	6747101.62	9592474.07	33030064.88
<b>Total Expenditure</b>	<b>8561459.48</b>	<b>7194055.62</b>	<b>9640299.07</b>	<b>34505142.88</b>
<b>3 Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance cost and exceptional items</b>	<b>(466355.98)</b>	<b>(238650.06)</b>	<b>1258934.33</b>	<b>(323629.57)</b>
4 Other Income	141361.40	175292.86	208529.41	758586.12
<b>5 Profit / (Loss) from operations before finance cost and exceptional items</b>	<b>(324994.58)</b>	<b>(63357.20)</b>	<b>1467463.74</b>	<b>434956.55</b>
6 Finance costs	63356.23	8374.29	21977.50	75955.20
<b>7 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities</b>	<b>(388350.81)</b>	<b>(71731.49)</b>	<b>1445486.24</b>	<b>359001.35</b>
8 Tax Expenses	(32336.00)	101958.00	446655.00	247804.00
<b>9 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period</b>	<b>(356014.81)</b>	<b>(173689.49)</b>	<b>998831.24</b>	<b>111197.35</b>
10 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- per share)	2000000.00	2000000.00	2000000.00	2000000.00
11 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (As per the Balance Sheet of the previous Year)				3556186.83
12 Earning per share (Basic & Diluted) (of ₹10/- share)	(1.78)	(0.87)	4.99	0.56
	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(annualised)

**Part II: Selected Information for the quarter ended 30th June 2013**

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Year ended
	30.06.2013	31.03.2013	30.06.2012	31.03.2013
<b>A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>				
<b>1 Public Shareholding</b>				
- Number of shares	53500.00	53500.00	53500.00	53500.00
- percentage of shareholding	26.75	26.75	26.75	26.75
<b>2 Promoters and Promoters Group shareholding **</b>				
a) Pledged / Encumbered				
-- Number of Shares	-	-	-	-
-- Percentage of shares (as a % of Total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-
-- Percentage of shares (as a % of total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-
b) Non - Encumbered				
-- Number of Shares	146500.00	146500.00	146500.00	146500.00
-- Percentage of shares (as a % of Total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
-- Percentage of shares (as a % of total share capital of the company)	73.25	73.25	73.25	73.25
<b>B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>				
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	-	-	-	-
Received during the quarter	-	-	-	-
Disposed off during the quarter	-	-	-	-
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	-	-	-	-

**Notes:**

- 1 The Board of directors at its meeting held on 14th August 2013 approved the above results and its release.
- 2 The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the results for the quarter ended 30th June 2013.
- 3 The Company has identified only one reportable business segments viz., trading activity as its primary reporting segment. Hence the disclosure as required under AS 17 "Segmental Reporting" is not given for the business segments.
- 4 The figures for the corresponding period have been restated, wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-

**Parag Majmudar**  
Managing Director

Place: Kolkata  
Date: 14th August 2013